a Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Merlo Branch Library Renovation

Contract #: PS30120

Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 488,266.44

Date of Payment to Contractor: 11/7/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MerloBranchLib



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: September 26, 2019
Project:  Merlo Branch Library Renovation

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as In said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR The George Sollitt Construction Co.

FOR Merlo Branch Library Renovation

is now entitied to the sum of

$488,266.44

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
ADDITIONS

$4,130,387.39
0.00

DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,130,387.39

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price

b} Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

e

$54,251.83

$542,518.27

$54,251.83

$0.00

Date: "v/‘/P1 '

Architect - Engineer

PA_GSCC_LC_No001_20190930

$488,266.44

$0.00

$488,266.44




PUBLIC BUILDIN

G COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 1 Distribution to:
Public Building C ission of Chi
R:‘calr: N Da::)? c:::nt:: —s ‘cago Merlo Branch Library Renovation DOWNER
50 West Washington, Room 200 Contract No.: PS30120 PERIOD TO: 09/30/19
Chicago, IL 60602
SOJV Project 19017 PROJECT NOS: 08305 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR; VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 07/26/19

The George Sollitt Construction Co.
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, IL 60191

Ross Barney Architects
10 W. Hubbard St.
Chicago, IL 60610

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet. AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractors knowledge,
information and belief the Work cover by this Application For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Certificates for Payment were issued
and payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is

now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $  4.130,387.39 CONTRACTOR:
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + $  4,130,387.39 By: / Date: September 26, 2019
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 542,5618.27 aryl Poortinga, T urer -
DATE (Column G on G703) “OFFICIAL SEAL"
5. RETAINAGE: County of: DuPage State of: Ihinois USA A. COLEMAN
a.__10 % of Completed Work 54,251.83 Subscribed and sworn to before s  26th day of September 20198 WNOTARY PUBLIC, STRTE OF ILLINOIS
(Column D + E on G703) Notary Public: 4#« e ot
b. 10 % of Stored Material $ My Commission expires: 07/21
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703) $ 54,251.83 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 488,266.44 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Archilect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate $ 0.00 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 488,266.44 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3,642,120.95
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..... wr a w e .. $ 488,266.44
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved $0.00 $0.00 Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified. )
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: —_
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 _’%_ | /l 11
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 By: Date: .
This Certificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 ' APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION - AlA  ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N W., WASHINGTON. DC 20005-5202



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $4,130,387.39 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $542,518.27
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT TOTAL RETAINED $54,251.83
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $4,130,387.39 NET AMOUNT EARNED $488,266.44
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,130,387.39 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $488,266.44

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or aitering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materiais, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which

a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any iliegal or excess payments have been made to saic
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer
(Typed name of above signature)

Subscnbed%aorn to before me this 26th day of September, 2019
goo

Notary Publi¢ “"OFFICIAL SEAL"
My Commission expires: 8/7/2021 LISA A. COLEMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/07/21




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

. EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT Ipage tofd)

[Pioject Name  Merlo Branch Library ReRovaton

B ettt CONTRACTOR  The Gaorga Solfitt Construction Company

Job Locallon 644 W, Belmont Ave , Chicago, iL

Owitwer

Publ Buling Cammssion O Chcago

STATEOF [LLINOIS | kN

COUNTY OF COOK. §

The affiant, being first duly swomn on oath. deposes and says lhat he/she is Treasurer, of The George Solitt Construction Company, an liincis corporalion, and duly authorized Lo make Lhis Affidavit in behalf of said corporalien, and individually;

acquainied with the facls herein set forth and thal said carporation is the Cartractor with the: Public Buikling Commission of Chicaga, Qwner, under Comtract No. PS30120 daled Lhe 26th day of July,

2018, for {describe nature of work)
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Devgnate Project and Leccalion)

MERLO BRANCH LIBHARY

644 W BELMONT AVE, CHICAGO, IL

Ul e bl sutirmagits ate maide fix s e of grovenTi & Pamtial Py ok DU LLNDRED KIGITY EICHT TUOUSAND 1'WO HURTHRED SIXTY S AND €t 1S —

thal hefshe is well acquaimed with the facts herein set

under i lerme il sa1d Cuptraid;

ol

With Ina conjract

and this

s

fes e ol

Trad the work for which payment is feguestind hus been compiciud, (ree and cear ol any s bl ks, Seds, chargis, and i of acry ki of it whatsogwer, wid n il

pemons have been contracted wih, and have f d

and ha

23id Ciwnot urdet thom Thal

1 amoxint of mendy dus and 1o bosome due 1o cach of them
Spphes, and Seryvices, lumished of propared by Gach of tham: W oF on accouwt of svid work, as dated:

o prop i suppbes, and -1 Kabor on sand mrgstvuient Thal the jespecive amouts sed fonh spposie her rames & e
.Tiauh‘smm'nM.l.-ue_nndmwmmwnmdalmwmandnfLno!\.lnmﬂmdwwu-mmmmfwwuwumwhnm[amnw.m

wquipatert,

I r

Subceniracior Name & Address

Criginal contract
amount

PBG Change
Orders

Genl Contr Changs
Orders

Type of Work Adjusted Gamiact | o, complete Previous Current

Tolal (o dale relinage nel previous billing

net amount due

remaining Lo bill

George Scin Comtructon
1 T8O N. Centrai Ave

| ‘Moo Dale, IL 60161

] George Solitt Concbuction
2 TE0 N, Cenval Ave

‘!I'naﬂ Daje, (L BT

| GENERAL CONDITIONS 469,464 39 000 469,464 39 13% 000 61,030.37

61,030.37 £.10304 ! 20

5492133

414537

MOBILIZATION 125.000 00 000 125,000.00 75% 93,750 00

63 750 00 9,375 00 0.00 .2}

George Solit Conatruction
3 750 N. Central Ave
Weod Die. L 80167

INSURANCE 80490 00 000 00g 80,465.00 100% Q.80 20400

8049500 £0M950 500 72

87500

445 50

40.626.00

Guoige Soliil Consliucton
790 N, Cenlral Ave.
oo 80181

PERFORMANCE BOND 25497 80 9.00 a.00 25.497.00 100% 299 2549700

2530000 | 5070 00

George Sollitt Construction
H 790 N. Cental Ave
Wood Dale. IL 60182

GENERAL DUST, FUME & QOOR CONTROL 1500000 §.00 15,000 00

Goorge Soliit Sonmimuction
3 738 N Central Ave

| [WoosDale it eot6s

25% 000 2,150.00

DEMOLITION 176843 00 2.09 000 176,843.00 20% 000 89,421 50

| George Sofitt Consqucton
7 730 N. Central Ave
Weod Dale 1L 60164

].ROUGH CARPENTRY. 22.000.00 0.00 000 22,000 00 D% 290

3,75000 373.00 0.00

337500

8842150 8,842 15 Boo

1957935

0,00 900

400

Geoige Sl Ceqstruction
] T80 N. Central Ave
Wiod Dale | 60185

o0p !

[FINISH CARPENTRY 15,000 00 000 Q00 15,000.00 Q% 000 200

920 Q.90 %)

009

Gearge Solit Conatructon
9 790 N, Central Ave,

Wood fiale i, G065

JCU‘I‘HNG & PATCHING 3534900 _0.00 [+52,"] 3524000 0% Qon £+

090 ¢ug {10}

15,000 00

[ Geargs Solitt Consbructon
180 &, Cenlral Ave
Wood Dk, Il 80167

JOINT SEALANTS 2,30000 o900 0.00 2.500.00 000 009

200 000 0.00

040

084900 |

239000

George Solitt Construction
n 790 N GCentral Ave

| Wood Dale, Il 60194
George Scik Constructon

FLOOR PREP 1500000 003 000 13,000.00 Q0o o00

000 0.00

00

12 750 M Cenral Ave,
Wood Dal, 11, $016%

ALLOWANGE: BUILDING ROOM SIGNAGE 2000000 099 200 20,00000 0% 900 802

200 200

12.00000 |

23.060.00

ABS ELECTRICAL DIVISION

L] 2530 FEDERAL SIGNAL DRIVE

ELECTRICAL, COMMUNICATIONS, &
ELECTRONIC SAFETY & SECURITY

009 000

791,874 90 791.874.00 5% 000 £6.021 40

] TR,
[ARERICAN NA'
2319 DIEHL ROAD,
A

INSULATION

200

FOAM IN PLACE INSULATION 17,000 00 aon Qoo 200

LBORA, L #0503
AMERISCAN DESIGNS
4147 W, OGDEN AVE,

ARTLOAY SYSTEMS, INC.
170 S GARY AVE,,
CAROL STREAM, |L 601689

17.00000 A |

32432034

049

B

0o |

CABINETS, JOINT SEALANTS & SOLID
SURFACGE TE.

£4,00000 000 84,000.00 5%

420000 42000 0.00 3

780.00

POLISHED CONCRETE FINISHING &

HYDRAULIC CEMENT UNDERLAYMEN I 104 00000 000 Q00 104,000 DO 0% Q.00 00

$.00 Q.00

099

30,220 00

104,00000

BOFC WATERPROCFING SYSTEMS
5521 W 110TH ST,
.
QW ENEELAND GLASS, LLT
16 2135 W CARROLL AVE,

e CreCAGO I 60612

BITUMINOUS DAMPPROQFING, JOINT

meE TOPPING & JOINT SEALA 500000 000 500000 0% 000 an0

[-Erin] 0.00 000

200

£.00090

ANTS
. ALUNINGA ENTRANCES
4 STOREFRONTS, DOOR HARDWARE &
AUTO DOOR UPERATORS

187,200 00 000 noo 187 200 00 0% Q00 000

00

00

167.20000




e —
ITEQ’: g(()s;)me Subconiractor Name & Address Type of Work O"g',r;::;:lmd PBg((éi:snge Geni Cg:]ul;ghange Adjuste:"ﬁon[mcl % Complete Previous Current Total to dale relainage net pravious biling | net amouni due | remaining 1o bil
CRLZ BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION
13 10614 S. MACKINAW AVE,, I
I BO617 MASCNRY 190,000 00 Qg0 000 190,000.00 000 000 2.00 : 000 9.90 000 1
HAP CONTRACTORE, INC. ROUGH CARPENTRY, METAL FRAMING, GTP
) 2921 W, DIVERSEY AVE , BOARD, INSTALL HOLLOW METAL
7 SAHARDIW, 200,000 00 000 000 200,000 0Q 0% 090 000 090 [-Xeh) .00 [
LAFORCE, INC 90 00 200,000 00
2 280 CORPORATE WOODS PKWY HOLLOW METAL DOORS, FRAMES &
T HARDWARE 60,000 89 000 ROy 60,000 0G 0% 990 aon §00 0.00 000 000 6000000 |
2 Esou BENNET ROAD, APPLIED FIREPROOFING & INTUMESCENT
i FIREPROOFING £,350.00 800 000 8,350 00 % 0.00 099 000 200 000 000 8,350 09
f CONERY TLE s
2 12335 S. KEELER AVE,
! CERAMIC TILING 16,500 00 .00 000 J650008 | 0% 000 000 a0 000 0.00 900 16,500,00
M2 CONSTRUCTION, ING =
| 2 2338 DAWSON,
I 6102 EARTHWORK 57,050 00 800 000 57,050 00 0% 090 o000 o000 000 0.00 0ag 57.05000
| [MAY AIRE HEATING & AC COMPANY
25 1658 LARCH AVE_,
[ELMFLIRST, IL 60126 HVAC £95.00000 QG0 600 605,000 00 5% 000 3715000 3715000 371500 000 3343500 661,965 00
M, CANNCN RODFING COMPANY. LLC i
% 11238 REMINGTON ROAD,
i LN 13 ROOFING & SHEET METAL 22,000 00 400 200 32.000.00 _o% 000 | 6.00 000 002 000 0,00 32,000 00
INGLAND SALES CORP i
o7 {415 MITTEL DRIVE, RESILIENT BASE & ACCESSORIES,
DALE Il GD101 RESILIENT TILE & TILE CARPETING 23500 00 800 400 33 500 00 9% 000 .00 800 0.0Q 600 D ng 33.500 0O
PAUL HERRERA
28 124520 HARMONY ROAD |
| m%g E % CONCRETE 8 CONCRETE SITE WORK 100,000 00 600 000 100,000,909 0% 2.0 | 200 2.00 008 000 005 10090000 |
FINTO 10N GROI |
B 72z5 W. 105TH STREET, ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS AND WALL {
| PALOS HILLS I 50465 PANELS 105,000.00 800 000 105,000 00 0% 000 | 000 2.00 0.00 900 0,00 105.000.00
IR CARROZZA PLUMEING CO |
il 9236 W. CHESTNUT
PLUMBING 16550000 0.00 040 ——lssauoga | 26% 200 5200000 | 5200000 $.20000 a0 48,800 00 14970000 |
DOORS. INC
AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS 380000 000 000 3.800.00 9% 0.00 0oy 0,00 090 000 o.u0 ig000) |
ROMEROS STEEL COMPANY, INC
32 1300 W. MAIN STREET, STRUCTURAL STEEL, DECKING, METAL
| ME PARK, 1L 601 FABRICATION, PIPE & TUBE RAILINGS 103,500.00 @00 0.00 10350000 o% 200 oo 0.00 0.00 000 000 103,500.00
| SHADECLOGY
3 1006 FOREST VIEW DRIVE,
| MAMONET, Il 61853 ROLLER WINDOW SHADES 4,360 00 000 000 4,380.00 [ 000 000 0.00 800 000 0.0 228000 |
VALOR TECHNGLOGIES |
3 3 NORTHPOINT COURT,
El ROOK. [L 60440 ABATEMENT 45,000 00 000 00 4500000 57% 040 30200 00 30200 00 2,020 00 400 27,8000 1782000 |
VISION PAINTING & DECORATING
k3 12000 S. MARSHFIELD, |
CALUMET EARM I 12y INT| PAINTING _49,000.00 000 000 49.000.00 X% 000 | 400 aud 0.00 800 000 4
TOLET T 200000
% TOBELET: |
t 431000 0.00 200 ago0 ! ow 900 00 290 002 000 __oga 431000
i TCILET ACCESSORIES
3 TOBE LET: 1
315,00 0.00 _000 3,150 00 000 009 200 (7] 9.99 o 315000 |
[FAGPOLES T
3 TO BE LET: |
3.875.00 000 .00 281500 Q% 00 0.00 000 0.00 | 900 000 387500
] CHANLINK FENCES
E TO BE LET:
2.750.00 000 200 225000 0% 0.00 009 000 209 0,00 000 275000 |
| SITE UTILITIES
%@ TOBELET:
2506000 0.00 0oo 25 000 00 0% 0.00 9.00 000 000 0.00 000 25.00000
| TOTALl 490,387 39 000 000 4,130,387 39 13% 0.00 542,518 27 542,518 27 54,251 83 0 00 488,266 44 3,642,120 85




